

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Street Improvement Plans - Mecca Streets Revitalization
Project, Phase 1, 2nd Street and Hammond Road**

Advertised: June 30, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.72)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2009

PROJECT NO. X1002

| BASE BID | | | | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE | | | Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412 | |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|-------------------|------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 125,301.00 | 125,301.00 |
| 2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 3 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 4 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | LS | 1 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 5 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 6 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 |
| 7 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 10,500 | 30.00 | 315,000.00 | 22.00 | 231,000.00 |
| 8 | 390130 | HOT ASPHALT MIX | TON | 3,700 | 75.00 | 277,500.00 | 69.50 | 257,150.00 |
| 9 | 260201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 4,700 | 35.00 | 164,500.00 | 27.50 | 129,250.00 |
| 10 | 017304 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) | LF | 4,250 | 15.00 | 63,750.00 | 15.75 | 66,937.50 |
| 11 | 017304 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) [MODIFIED] | LF | 520 | 20.00 | 10,400.00 | 28.00 | 14,560.00 |
| 12 | 013903 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") | LF | 90 | 5.00 | 450.00 | 23.00 | 2,070.00 |
| 13 | 017305 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) | LF | 190 | 15.00 | 2,850.00 | 49.00 | 9,310.00 |
| 14 | 731521 | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 401] | SQFT | 28,000 | 3.00 | 84,000.00 | 4.50 | 126,000.00 |
| 15 | 017315 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) | EA | 20 | 2,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 16 | 017302 | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) | SQFT | 4,600 | 10.00 | 46,000.00 | 6.75 | 31,050.00 |
| 17 | 017302 | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) [MODIFIED] | SQFT | 3,500 | 10.00 | 35,000.00 | 9.00 | 31,500.00 |
| 18 | 731517 | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [LOW WATER CROSSING GUTTER | SQFT | 2,600 | 10.00 | 26,000.00 | 10.75 | 27,950.00 |
| 19 | 731516 | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) | EA | 35 | 1,500.00 | 52,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 20 | 731519 | MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [DECORATIVE COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK] | SQFT | 4,900 | 20.00 | 98,000.00 | 9.25 | 45,325.00 |
| 21 | 000003 | DRIVEWAY TIE-IN (0.33' PCC) | SQFT | 4,900 | 7.00 | 34,300.00 | 5.50 | 26,950.00 |
| 22 | --- | [ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM] | --- | --- | --- | --- | --- | --- |
| 23 | 000003 | REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/REPLACE WITH TUBULAR STEEL FENCE | LF | 1,050 | 50.00 | 52,500.00 | 60.00 | 63,000.00 |
| 24 | 000003 | REMOVE REPLACE EXISTING FENCE/WALL | LF | 390 | 75.00 | 29,250.00 | 170.00 | 66,300.00 |
| 25 | 198200 | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT TREATMENT | SQYD | 7,500 | 50.00 | 375,000.00 | 8.10 | 60,750.00 |
| 26 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | LF | 4,400 | 1.00 | 4,400.00 | 0.35 | 1,540.00 |
| 27 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 1,850 | 4.00 | 7,400.00 | 3.00 | 5,550.00 |
| 28 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 13 | 300.00 | 3,900.00 | 155.00 | 2,015.00 |
| 29 | 152390 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 16 | 150.00 | 2,400.00 | 155.00 | 2,480.00 |
| 30 | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) | EA | 75 | 4.00 | 300.00 | 5.10 | 382.50 |
| 31 | 000003 | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK | FA | 1 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 32 | 860401 | LIGHTING [RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT SYSTEM] | LS | 1 | 500,000.00 | 500,000.00 | 102,000.00 | 102,000.00 |
| 33 | 721501 | CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [COBBLE, METHOD A] | CY | 10 | 100.00 | 1,000.00 | 700.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 34 | 017312 | MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A) | EA | 11 | 2,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 16,500.00 |
| | | PROJECT TOTAL | | | | 2,438,400.00 | | 1,731,371.00 |
| | | ITEMS 1-34 | | | | | | |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Street Improvement Plans - Mecca Streets Revitalization
Project, Phase 1, 2nd Street and Hammond Road**

Advertised: June 30, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.72)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2009

PROJECT NO. X1002

| BASE BID | | | | Hazard Construction Co San Diego, CA 92192 | | | Daley Corporation San Diego, CA 92121-2804 | |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|---|----------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 |
| 3 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 4 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | LS | 1 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 |
| 5 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 69,750.00 | 69,750.00 | 51,900.00 | 51,900.00 |
| 6 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 7 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 10,500 | 23.00 | 241,500.00 | 22.00 | 231,000.00 |
| 8 | 390130 | HOT ASPHALT MIX | TON | 3,700 | 80.00 | 296,000.00 | 91.00 | 336,700.00 |
| 9 | 260201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 4,700 | 31.00 | 145,700.00 | 55.00 | 258,500.00 |
| 10 | 017304 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) | LF | 4,250 | 17.00 | 72,250.00 | 11.50 | 48,875.00 |
| 11 | 017304 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) [MODIFIED] | LF | 520 | 37.00 | 19,240.00 | 23.00 | 11,960.00 |
| 12 | 013903 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") | LF | 90 | 6.00 | 540.00 | 13.00 | 1,170.00 |
| 13 | 017305 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) | LF | 190 | 36.00 | 6,840.00 | 42.00 | 7,980.00 |
| 14 | 731521 | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 401] | SQFT | 28,000 | 5.00 | 140,000.00 | 2.50 | 70,000.00 |
| 15 | 017315 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) | EA | 20 | 870.00 | 17,400.00 | 460.00 | 9,200.00 |
| 16 | 017302 | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) | SQFT | 4,600 | 8.20 | 37,720.00 | 7.00 | 32,200.00 |
| 17 | 017302 | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) [MODIFIED] | SQFT | 3,500 | 8.70 | 30,450.00 | 7.10 | 24,850.00 |
| 18 | 731517 | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [LOW WATER CROSSING GUTTER] | SQFT | 2,600 | 10.00 | 26,000.00 | 10.00 | 26,000.00 |
| 19 | 731516 | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) | EA | 35 | 500.00 | 17,500.00 | 650.00 | 22,750.00 |
| 20 | 731519 | MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [DECORATIVE COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK] | SQFT | 4,900 | 11.00 | 53,900.00 | 9.00 | 44,100.00 |
| 21 | 000003 | DRIVEWAY TIE-IN (0.33' PCC) | SQFT | 4,900 | 4.50 | 22,050.00 | 2.40 | 11,760.00 |
| 22 | --- | [ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM] | --- | --- | --- | --- | --- | --- |
| 23 | 000003 | REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/REPLACE WITH TUBULAR STEEL FENCE | LF | 1,050 | 51.00 | 53,550.00 | 54.00 | 56,700.00 |
| 24 | 000003 | REMOVE REPLACE EXISTING FENCE/WALL | LF | 390 | 102.00 | 39,780.00 | 180.00 | 70,200.00 |
| 25 | 198200 | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT TREATMENT | SQYD | 7,500 | 15.00 | 112,500.00 | 28.00 | 210,000.00 |
| 26 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | LF | 4,400 | 0.50 | 2,200.00 | 0.50 | 2,200.00 |
| 27 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 1,850 | 3.10 | 5,735.00 | 3.00 | 5,550.00 |
| 28 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 13 | 200.00 | 2,600.00 | 200.00 | 2,600.00 |
| 29 | 152390 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 16 | 120.00 | 1,920.00 | 110.00 | 1,760.00 |
| 30 | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) | EA | 75 | 5.00 | 375.00 | 6.00 | 450.00 |
| 31 | 000003 | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK | FA | 1 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 32 | 860401 | LIGHTING [RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT SYSTEM] | LS | 1 | 104,000.00 | 104,000.00 | 105,400.00 | 105,400.00 |
| 33 | 721501 | CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [COBBLE, METHOD A] | CY | 10 | 170.00 | 1,700.00 | 750.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 34 | 017312 | MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A) | EA | 11 | 4,300.00 | 47,300.00 | 1,600.00 | 17,600.00 |
| | | PROJECT TOTAL | | | | | | |
| | | ITEMS 1-34 | | | | 1,732,000.00 | | 1,842,905.00 |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Street Improvement Plans - Mecca Streets Revitalization
Project, Phase 1, 2nd Street and Hammond Road**

Advertised: June 30, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.72)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2009

PROJECT NO. X1002

| BASE BID | | | | Autobhan Construction Inc. Santa Ana CA 92711 | | | Imperial Paving Co. Santa Fe Spring, CA 90670 | |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|--|----------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 72,670.00 | 72,670.00 |
| 2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 |
| 3 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,350.00 | 2,350.00 |
| 4 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | LS | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 5 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 55,800.00 | 55,800.00 |
| 6 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 62,000.00 | 62,000.00 |
| 7 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 10,500 | 30.00 | 315,000.00 | 21.00 | 220,500.00 |
| 8 | 390130 | HOT ASPHALT MIX | TON | 3,700 | 75.00 | 277,500.00 | 72.00 | 266,400.00 |
| 9 | 260201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 4,700 | 36.00 | 169,200.00 | 30.00 | 141,000.00 |
| 10 | 017304 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) | LF | 4,250 | 25.00 | 106,250.00 | 22.00 | 93,500.00 |
| 11 | 017304 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) [MODIFIED] | LF | 520 | 40.00 | 20,800.00 | 34.00 | 17,680.00 |
| 12 | 013903 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") | LF | 90 | 22.00 | 1,980.00 | 26.00 | 2,340.00 |
| 13 | 017305 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) | LF | 190 | 40.00 | 7,600.00 | 30.00 | 5,700.00 |
| 14 | 731521 | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 401] | SQFT | 28,000 | 4.00 | 112,000.00 | 4.85 | 135,800.00 |
| 15 | 017315 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) | EA | 20 | 900.00 | 18,000.00 | 1,680.00 | 33,600.00 |
| 16 | 017302 | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) | SQFT | 4,600 | 11.00 | 50,600.00 | 9.50 | 43,700.00 |
| 17 | 017302 | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) [MODIFIED] | SQFT | 3,500 | 11.50 | 40,250.00 | 9.25 | 32,375.00 |
| 18 | 731517 | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [LOW WATER CROSSING GUTTER] | SQFT | 2,600 | 22.00 | 57,200.00 | 13.00 | 33,800.00 |
| 19 | 731516 | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) | EA | 35 | 1,200.00 | 42,000.00 | 2,870.00 | 100,450.00 |
| 20 | 731519 | MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [DECORATIVE COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK] | SQFT | 4,900 | 10.00 | 49,000.00 | 9.30 | 45,570.00 |
| 21 | 000003 | DRIVEWAY TIE-IN (0.33' PCC) | SQFT | 4,900 | 4.00 | 19,600.00 | 5.75 | 28,175.00 |
| 22 | --- | [ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM] | --- | --- | --- | --- | --- | --- |
| 23 | 000003 | REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/REPLACE WITH TUBULAR STEEL FENCE | LF | 1,050 | 55.00 | 57,750.00 | 61.00 | 64,050.00 |
| 24 | 000003 | REMOVE REPLACE EXISTING FENCE/WALL | LF | 390 | 150.00 | 58,500.00 | 100.00 | 39,000.00 |
| 25 | 198200 | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT TREATMENT | SQYD | 7,500 | 5.00 | 37,500.00 | 21.00 | 157,500.00 |
| 26 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | LF | 4,400 | 0.40 | 1,760.00 | 0.30 | 1,320.00 |
| 27 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 1,850 | 3.00 | 5,550.00 | 5.10 | 9,435.00 |
| 28 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 13 | 250.00 | 3,250.00 | 180.00 | 2,340.00 |
| 29 | 152390 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 16 | 100.00 | 1,600.00 | 40.00 | 640.00 |
| 30 | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) | EA | 75 | 5.00 | 375.00 | 7.00 | 525.00 |
| 31 | 000003 | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK | FA | 1 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 32 | 860401 | LIGHTING [RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT SYSTEM] | LS | 1 | 175,000.00 | 175,000.00 | 98,000.00 | 98,000.00 |
| 33 | 721501 | CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [COBBLE, METHOD A] | CY | 10 | 300.00 | 3,000.00 | 330.00 | 3,300.00 |
| 34 | 017312 | MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A) | EA | 11 | 5,000.00 | 55,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 38,500.00 |
| | | PROJECT TOTAL | | | | 1,887,265.00 | | 1,926,520.00 |
| | | ITEMS 1-34 | | | | | | |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Street Improvement Plans - Mecca Streets Revitalization
Project, Phase 1, 2nd Street and Hammond Road**

Advertised: June 30, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.72)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2009

PROJECT NO. X1002

| BASE BID | | | | Demo Unlimited, Inc. Indio, CA 92201 | | | Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203 | |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|---|----------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 256,000.00 | 256,000.00 |
| 2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 39,300.00 | 39,300.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 3 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 32,000.00 |
| 4 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | LS | 1 | 32,200.00 | 32,200.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 5 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 114,180.00 | 114,180.00 | 137,000.00 | 137,000.00 |
| 6 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 37,000.00 | 37,000.00 | 126,000.00 | 126,000.00 |
| 7 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 10,500 | 10.12 | 106,260.00 | 7.00 | 73,500.00 |
| 8 | 390130 | HOT ASPHALT MIX | TON | 3,700 | 87.15 | 322,455.00 | 55.00 | 203,500.00 |
| 9 | 260201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 4,700 | 36.90 | 173,430.00 | 8.00 | 37,600.00 |
| 10 | 017304 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) | LF | 4,250 | 15.95 | 67,787.50 | 35.00 | 148,750.00 |
| 11 | 017304 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) [MODIFIED] | LF | 520 | 15.95 | 8,294.00 | 40.00 | 20,800.00 |
| 12 | 013903 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") | LF | 90 | 42.00 | 3,780.00 | 45.00 | 4,050.00 |
| 13 | 017305 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) | LF | 190 | 21.85 | 4,151.50 | 40.00 | 7,600.00 |
| 14 | 731521 | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 401] | SQFT | 28,000 | 5.86 | 164,080.00 | 3.00 | 84,000.00 |
| 15 | 017315 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) | EA | 20 | 2,125.00 | 42,500.00 | 2,700.00 | 54,000.00 |
| 16 | 017302 | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) | SQFT | 4,600 | 7.13 | 32,798.00 | 6.00 | 27,600.00 |
| 17 | 017302 | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) [MODIFIED] | SQFT | 3,500 | 7.13 | 24,955.00 | 8.00 | 28,000.00 |
| 18 | 731517 | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [LOW WATER CROSSING GUTTER] | SQFT | 2,600 | 15.37 | 39,962.00 | 16.00 | 41,600.00 |
| 19 | 731516 | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) | EA | 35 | 788.57 | 27,599.95 | 2,000.00 | 70,000.00 |
| 20 | 731519 | MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [DECORATIVE COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK] | SQFT | 4,900 | 8.56 | 41,944.00 | 13.00 | 63,700.00 |
| 21 | 000003 | DRIVEWAY TIE-IN (0.33' PCC) | SQFT | 4,900 | 6.33 | 31,017.00 | 12.00 | 58,800.00 |
| 22 | --- | [ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM] | --- | --- | --- | --- | --- | --- |
| 23 | 000003 | REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/REPLACE WITH TUBULAR STEEL FENCE | LF | 1,050 | 66.00 | 69,300.00 | 30.00 | 31,500.00 |
| 24 | 000003 | REMOVE REPLACE EXISTING FENCE/WALL | LF | 390 | 152.00 | 59,280.00 | 150.00 | 58,500.00 |
| 25 | 198200 | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT TREATMENT | SQYD | 7,500 | 22.81 | 171,075.00 | 22.00 | 165,000.00 |
| 26 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | LF | 4,400 | 0.50 | 2,200.00 | 0.35 | 1,540.00 |
| 27 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 1,850 | 3.15 | 5,827.50 | 3.00 | 5,550.00 |
| 28 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 13 | 264.00 | 3,432.00 | 150.00 | 1,950.00 |
| 29 | 152390 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 16 | 143.00 | 2,288.00 | 150.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 30 | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) | EA | 75 | 44.00 | 3,300.00 | 5.00 | 375.00 |
| 31 | 000003 | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK | FA | 1 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 32 | 860401 | LIGHTING [RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT SYSTEM] | LS | 1 | 122,400.00 | 122,400.00 | 110,000.00 | 110,000.00 |
| 33 | 721501 | CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [COBBLE, METHOD A] | CY | 10 | 250.00 | 2,500.00 | 100.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 34 | 017312 | MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A) | EA | 11 | 3,902.00 | 42,922.00 | 2,500.00 | 27,500.00 |
| | | PROJECT TOTAL | | | | | | |
| | | ITEMS 1-34 | | | | 1,935,218.45 | | 2,036,815.00 |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Street Improvement Plans - Mecca Streets Revitalization
Project, Phase 1, 2nd Street and Hammond Road**

Advertised: June 30, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.72)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2009

PROJECT NO. X1002

| BASE BID | | | | EBS Inc. Corona, CA 92879 | | | Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705 | |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | 16,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 |
| 2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT | LS | 1 | 7,800.00 | 7,800.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 3 | 170101 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1 | 7,800.00 | 7,800.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 4 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | LS | 1 | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 5 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 |
| 6 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | 53,000.00 | 53,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 |
| 7 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 10,500 | 45.00 | 472,500.00 | 23.00 | 241,500.00 |
| 8 | 390130 | HOT ASPHALT MIX | TON | 3700 | 70.00 | 259,000.00 | 69.00 | 255,300.00 |
| 9 | 260201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 4,700 | 35.00 | 164,500.00 | 31.00 | 145,700.00 |
| 10 | 017304 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) | LF | 4,250 | 20.00 | 85,000.00 | 29.00 | 123,250.00 |
| 11 | 017304 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) [MODIFIED] | LF | 520 | 23.00 | 11,960.00 | 44.00 | 22,880.00 |
| 12 | 013903 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") | LF | 90 | 15.00 | 1,350.00 | 30.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 13 | 017305 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) | LF | 190 | 31.00 | 5,890.00 | 44.00 | 8,360.00 |
| 14 | 731521 | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 401] | SQFT | 28,000 | 5.50 | 154,000.00 | 7.00 | 196,000.00 |
| 15 | 017315 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) | EA | 20 | 2,500.00 | 50,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 16 | 017302 | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) | SQFT | 4,600 | 10.50 | 48,300.00 | 19.00 | 87,400.00 |
| 17 | 017302 | MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) [MODIFIED] | SQFT | 3,500 | 10.50 | 36,750.00 | 19.00 | 66,500.00 |
| 18 | 731517 | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [LOW WATER CROSSING GUTTER] | SQFT | 2,600 | 16.50 | 42,900.00 | 21.00 | 54,600.00 |
| 19 | 731516 | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) | EA | 35 | 2,700.00 | 94,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 20 | 731519 | MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [DECORATIVE COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK] | SQFT | 4,900 | 10.00 | 49,000.00 | 12.50 | 61,250.00 |
| 21 | 000003 | DRIVEWAY TIE-IN (0.33' PCC) | SQFT | 4900 | 6.00 | 29,400.00 | 6.75 | 33,075.00 |
| 22 | --- | [ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM] | --- | --- | --- | --- | --- | --- |
| 23 | 000003 | REMOVE EXISTING FENCE/REPLACE WITH TUBULAR STEEL FENCE | LF | 1,050 | 40.00 | 42,000.00 | 75.00 | 78,750.00 |
| 24 | 000003 | REMOVE REPLACE EXISTING FENCE/WALL | LF | 390 | 105.00 | 40,950.00 | 75.00 | 29,250.00 |
| 25 | 198200 | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT TREATMENT | SQYD | 7,500 | 14.75 | 110,625.00 | 21.50 | 161,250.00 |
| 26 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | LF | 4,400 | 0.40 | 1,760.00 | 0.50 | 2,200.00 |
| 27 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 1,850 | 2.75 | 5,087.50 | 3.00 | 5,550.00 |
| 28 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 13 | 250.00 | 3,250.00 | 200.00 | 2,600.00 |
| 29 | 152390 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 16 | 130.00 | 2,080.00 | 125.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 30 | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) | EA | 75 | 3.50 | 262.50 | 12.00 | 900.00 |
| 31 | 000003 | MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK | FA | 1 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 32 | 860401 | LIGHTING [RESIDENTIAL STREET LIGHT SYSTEM] | LS | 1 | 104,000.00 | 104,000.00 | 134,985.00 | 134,985.00 |
| 33 | 721501 | CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [COBBLE, METHOD A] | CY | 10 | 1,500.00 | 15,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 34 | 017312 | MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A) | EA | 11 | 3,000.00 | 33,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 55,000.00 |
| | | PROJECT TOTAL | | | | | | |
| | | ITEMS 1-34 | | | | 2,105,665.00 | | 2,166,000.00 |

Subcontractors

Street improvement plans - Mecca Streets Revitalization
Project: Project, phase 1, 2nd Street and Hammond Road

Bids Opened: August 12, 2009

Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder: Matich Corporation

| Subcontractor Name | Items of work |
|---------------------------|---------------|
| CAL Stripe Inc. | 26 - 30 |
| Alcorn Fence Co. | 23, 30% of 24 |
| The J V Land Clearing Co. | 20% of 6 |
| M S L Electric Inc. | 32 |